
County of Erie 

The Honorable 
Erie County Legislature 
25 Delaware Avenue 
Buffalo, New York 14202 

DENNIS T. GORSKI 
COUNTY EXECUTIVE 

January 15, 1999 

RE: Semi-Annual Attendance Records 
Boards of Managers 
Erie County Sewer Districts 

Honorable Members: 

REC ElVED 
ERIE COU!HY LCC: I.:: 1_ ·' T U~ E 

1qqq FEB -2 .A. 10: lt '-l 

PHONE: 716·858-8500 

Enclosed please find an accompanying memorandum from the 
Department of Environment and Planning pertaining to the Erie 
County Sewer District Boards of Managers' Semi-Annual Attendance 
Report. 

Please refer this matter to the Energy and Environment 
Committee. A representative of the Department of Environment and 
Planning will be present to answer any questions. 

DTG/kn 
Enc. 

LEGIS\BM- ATTEN.WP 
REF.: E&PEEMCX.DSM 

Very truly yo 

:;;::::? '1-
DENNIS 
County 

SE-ls-
ERIE COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, 95 FRANKLIN STREET, BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202 



County of Erie 
DENNIS T_ GORSKI 

COUNTY EXECUTIVE 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND PLANNING 

RICHARD M. TOBE 
COMMISSIONER 

Erie County Legislature 
County Hall - 7th Floor 
25 Delaware Avenue 
Buffalo, New York 14202 

January 15, 1999 

RE: Semi-Annual Attendance Report 
Boards of Managers 
Erie County Sewer Districts 

Honorable Members: 

I. RECOMMENDED ACTION 

This is an informational item only. 

II. FISCAL IMPLICATIONS 

There are no fiscal implications. 

III. REASON FOR RECOMMENDATION 

The Energy & Environment Committee has requested semi-annual 
attendance reports on the Boards of Managers' Members for the six 
Erie County Sewer Districts. 

IV. BACKGROUND 

The County Executive appoints members to the six Boards of 
Managers for the Erie County Sewer Districts. These appointments 
are for a two year term and are subject to confirmation by the Erie 
County Legislature. 

The Energy and Environment Committee of the Legislature has 
requested the Department of Environment and Planning prepare a 
semi-annual attendance report. A copy of said report for the 
period July 1998 through December 1998 is attached for your review . 

ERIE COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, 95 FRANKLIN STREET, BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202 (716) 858-6716 



Erie County Legislature 
January 15, 1999 - Page 2 

V. CONSEQUENCES OF A NEGATIVE ACTION 

None. 

VI. STEPS FOLLOWING APPROVAL 

No additional measures are necessary. 

Please refer this item to your Energy and Environment 
Committee. A member of the Department will be present at the next 
meeting to answer any questions. 

RECOMMENDED BY: 

RMT/kn 

RICHARD M. TOBE 
Comrnis ioner 

. ALESSI, P.E. 

cc: Boards of Managers Nos. 1 - 6 
Annual File 
0.7.1.0 

LEGIS\BM- ATTEN.WP 
REF.: E&PEEMCX.DSM 
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ERIE COUNTY SEWER DISTRICT NOS . 1-6 

BOARDS OF MANAGE~S MEETINGS ATTENDANCE REPORT 7/98 - 12/98 

MEMBER SEWER DIST. NO. TOTAL NO. MTGS. 

Clark 
Gabryszak 
Devlin 

Knack 
Walters 
Catalino 
Crosta 
Bauer 
Alessi 

Hessel 
Hicks 
Reukauf 
Connolly 
Colarusso 
Ruh 
Rood 
Devlin 

Connelly 
Meyer 
Giza 
Kucewicz 
Maryniewski 
Pryce 

Kane 
Ward 
Herberger 
Chutkow 
Alessi 

Staniszewski 
Collareno 
Alessi 

* New Board 

kn 
1/99 

LEGIS\BM-ATTEN.WP 
REF.: E&PEEMCX.DSM 

1 2 
1 2 
1 2 

2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 

3 1 
3 1 
3 1 
3 1 
3 1 
3 1 
3 1 
3 1 

4 2* 
4 3 
4 3 
4 3 
4 3 
4 3 

5 1 
5 1 
5 1 
5 1 
5 1 

6 3 
6 3 
6 3 

Member - Appointed September 

TOTAL MTGS. 
A '!TENDED 

2 
2 
2 

2 
0 
2 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
0 
1 
0 
0 
1 
1 

2* 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

3 
3 
3 

24, 1998 


